Continental
Carbon’

Primary Analytical
Test Properties:

lodine Absorption
Number, g/Kg

Oil Absorption No.
[OAN] cm3/100g

Secondary Physical
Test Properties:

Pour Density, Ib/ft3

Fines Content, %
Bulk shipments
Bag shipments

Sieve Residue, ppm
No. 325 mesh
No. 35 mesh

Heating Loss, %
Bulk shipments
Bag shipments

Pellet Hardness
High
Average

SATIN BLACK SBX452

PRODUCT DATA SHEET
Target
Value
36

90

Typical
Value

26.5

5.0
10.0

1.0
1.0

60 Max
30 Max

* Annual Book of ASTM Standards, Vol. 09.01

ASTM STM*

D1510

D2414

D1513

D1508

D1514

D1509

D5230



