

## **SATIN BLACK**<sup>™</sup> **SBX452**

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Primary Analytical Test Properties:	Target Value	ASTM STM*
Iodine Absorption Number, g/Kg	36	D1510
Oil Absorption No. [OAN] cm <sup>3</sup> / <sub>100g</sub>	90	D2414

Secondary Physical Test Properties:	Typical Value		
Pour Density, lb/ft <sup>3</sup>	26.5	D1513	
Fines Content, % Bulk shipments Bag shipments	5.0 10.0	D1508	
Sieve Residue, ppm No. 325 mesh No. 35 mesh	≤ 50 0	D1514	
Heating Loss, % Bulk shipments Bag shipments	1.0 1.0	D1509	
Pellet Hardness High Average	60 Max 30 Max	D5230	

<sup>\*</sup>Annual Book of ASTM Standards, Vol. 09.01